RESOLUTION NO. 287

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 421 FOR 2005: EXTENDING THE AGREEMENT WITH REHABILITATION SUPPORT SERVICES, INC. REGARDING OPPORTUNITIES FOR PERSONS WITH EMPLOYMENT BARRIERS

Introduced: 9/11/06 By Social Services Committee, Mr. Collins and Ms. Willingham:

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 421 for 2005, this Honorable Body authorized an agreement with Rehabilitation Support Services, Inc. for a term commencing November 1, 2005 and ending October 31, 2006 in the amount of \$200,000 regarding work opportunities for persons with employment barriers, and

WHEREAS, Rehabilitation Support Services, Inc. provides mental health assessment, case management, employment readiness training, job placement, support services and follow-up retention services as part of its employment opportunities program, and

WHEREAS, The Commissioner has requested authorization to extend the contract with Rehabilitation Support Services, Inc. to end December 31, 2006 rather than October 31, 2006, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 421 for 2005 is amended to indicate that term of the agreement with Rehabilitation Support Services, Inc. regarding work opportunities for persons with employment barriers ends December 31, 2006 rather than October 31, 2006, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said extended agreement as to form and content, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 9/11/06